

## City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 33069, Version: 1

## Title

Appointment from the President of the Board of Park Commissioners to the Golf Subcommittee.

Body

Ed Lippert, President of Madison Area Retiree Golfer Association (MARGA) has submitted Bob Dye to be the representative of MARGA on the Golf Subcommittee.

David Wallner, Board of Park Commissioners President, hereby submits for Council consideration and approval the following appointment to the Golf Subcommittee:

## Golf Subcommittee

Bob Dye, 6321 Merritt Ridge (3rd A.D.) - appoint to the position of Madison Area Retiree Golfer Association (MARGA) representative on the Golf Subcommittee. Mr. Dye is replacing Donald Knapp effective February 28, 2014. TERM EXPIRES: 2/28/17.